## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

City of Leeds, Alabama Zoning Board of Adjustments Application for Variance

## APPLICATION

An application for <u>variance</u> has been filed with the City of Leeds Zoning Board of Adjustments to allow signage as per submitted signage plan in excess of the allowed 16 square feet in the T-4, General Urban Zone.

## Zoning Board of Adjustments

The Zoning Board of Adjustments is vested with the responsibility and authority of authorizing variances which will not be contrary to the public interest and where owing to special conditions, a literal enforcement of the provisions of this ordinance would result in unnecessary hardship.

CASE #:	A-2018-028
APPLICANT'S NAME:	CHINA WOK
AGENT'S NAME:	NIAN XIAN LIN
<b>PROPERTY OWNER:</b>	LEEDS VILLAGE ASSOCIATES LLC
TAX PARCEL ID:	2500201007006000
CASE ADDRESS:	7480 PARKWAY DRIVE; SUITE 136; LEEDS, AL 35094
	JEFFERSON COUNTY
ZONING:	T-4, GENERAL URBAN ZONE

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Board of Zoning Adjustments will hold a public hearing on the proposed variance request. The hearing is scheduled on

Date:	Tuesday, August 28, 2018
Time:	5:00 p.m.
Place:	Leeds Civic Center Meeting Room
	1000 Park Drive
	Leeds, AL 35094

**Public Information:** Any interested persons or their representative may appear at the meeting and comment on the application. Written comments may also be mailed to the Commission.

For more information about the application and related issues or to schedule an appointment:

Contact Person: Brad Watson E-mail: bwatson@leedsalabama.gov Phone: 205-699-2585

Mailing Address: Leeds Zoning Board of Adjustments Inspection Services 1404 9<sup>th</sup> Street Leeds, AL 35094